### **PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION** Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Kirpal Singh S/o Sh. Wariyam Singh, 60, Ward No. 16, Near Gugga Mari, Kharar - 140301 (Punjab)

(M: 9888162725)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, (Regd. Post)

O/o The Executive Officer. Nagar Council, Kharar,

Distt. - S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Addl. D. C.(Urban), S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

...Respondents

#### Appeal Case No. 6298 of 2022

V/s

Present: Sh.Kirpal Singh the appellant alongwith Sh. Paramjit singh

For the respondent: Sh. Gurinder Singh, Suptd (9646015752)

## ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 22.03.2023, vide which the respondent was not present and Rs. 5000/- as compensation was awarded to the appellant.

- 2. Today, Sh. Kirpal Singh alongwith Sh. Paramjit Singh is appearing on behalf of the appellant.
- Sh. Gurinder Singh, Suptd is appearing on behalf of the respondent and states that 3. he has brought point-wise reply today in the Commission.
- 4. After hearing both the parties, it is observed that the respondent has brought pointwise reply today in the Commission. Copy of the same is handed over to the appellant.
- 5. The Commission has examined the reply which adequately addresses the RTI application. Regarding compensation, the appellant has given in writing that:-

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Helpline No. 0172-2864100



# Appeal Case No. 6298 of 2022

The Puryub State Information Commission, Red Cross Building, wear Red Garden, Sector-16, Chandegard, dates 24/04/2023.
Sub: Appeal Care No. 6298 of 2022
Sir, I have the tree of the last complete
I have the trono who request that its 8000/2
Compensation was Concerned respondent if Nager
Compensation was Concerned respondent if Nager Council Charar. I am refused to a accept the
amounts.
It is bequested to returned the
Head, wis in factorial.
Hence, it is trequested to returned the  As 5,000/(fine Mousandsouly) to Concerned.
officer. Thanking your Gincerthy, Kinpal singer
0023162725
m: 2 N- 9888162725
24/4/23
ચૈપા <u>પા</u> ત્ર3

6. In view of the foregoing, I am, left with no option but to dispose of the instant appeal.

I order accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Date :24th April, 2023

(Amrit Partap Singh Sekhon) State Information Commissioner Punjab